FORM (TO-1	19-2001 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. U3/01)	Patent and Trademark Office
11-13-2001 ;(
Docket No. 1. U.S. Patent & TMOfe/TM Mail Rept Dt. #76	1897454
To the Honoraure commissioner of Lucino and Trademarks. I least te	ord the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party:
A/P Sales, LLC	Name: A/P Products, LLC
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Internal
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State	Address: 62979 Plateau Drive, Unit 4
☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other Limited Liability Company	Street Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	City: Bend State: Oregon Zip: 97701
☐ Yes ☒ No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Individual(s) citizenship
	Association General Partnership
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Limited Partnership
Other	Corporation-State
Execution Date: November 7, 2001	Other Limited Liability Company
Execution Pate. November 7, 2001	
	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached Yes No
	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No(s). 78/054,339	B. Trademark Registration No(s).:
Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: one
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	0. 10th 10th 01 app.
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
Name: Glenn C. Brown	☐ Enclosed
and a Direction	Charge this Deposit Account if any additional fee is required
Internal Address: Glenn C. Brown, P.C. 777 N.W. Wall Street, Suite 308	PTO Form 2038
Bend, Oregon 97701	8. Deposit Account Number:
Delia, Oregon 7770.	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original	
document.	
MO 115	Date: November 7, 2001
Glenn C. Brown, Reg. No. 34,555	
Total number of pages including cover sheet: 7	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information. Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments	
1/16/2001 LINELLER 00000076 78054339 Washington, D.C. 20231	
1/16/5001 FWETTER 000001/0 1903-032	
1 FC:481 40.00 BP	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002396 FRAME: 0448

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, A/P Sales, LLC, a limited liability company, whose business address is 101 Malfait Road, Washougal, Washington, (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), has adopted, used, and is using U.S. Trademark Registration No. 78/054,339, filed on March 21, 2001, under the Trademark Act of 1946, and

WHEREAS, A/P Products, LLC, a limited liability company, having a place of business at 62979 Plateau Drive, Unit 4, Bend, Oregon 97701, (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the trademark and is desirous of acquiring the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign to ASSIGNEE all right, title, and interest in and to the said trademark and registration, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the registration thereof, and any and all claims for any infringement thereof, and warrants that it has the right to do so;

The ASSIGNOR hereby covenants and agrees to cooperate with the ASSIGNEE to enable the ASSIGNEE to enjoy the fullest extent to the right, title, and interest herein conveyed in the United States and foreign countries. Such cooperation by the ASSIGNOR shall include prompt production of pertinent facts and documents, giving of testimony, execution of petitions, oaths, declarations, or other papers, and other assistance, all to the extent deemed necessary or desirable by the ASSIGNEE (a) for perfecting in the ASSIGNEE

TRADEMARK REEL: 002396 FRAME: 0449 the right, title, and interest herein conveyed; and (b) for prosecuting any of the applications; and (c) for legal proceedings involving the trademark, including, without limitation, opposition proceedings, cancellation proceedings, priority contests, public use proceedings, infringement actions, and court actions, provided, however, that the expense incurred by the ASSIGNOR in providing such cooperation shall be paid for by the ASSIGNEE.

The terms and covenants of this Assignment shall inure to the benefit of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives and shall be binding upon the ASSIGNOR, its respective heirs, legal representatives, and assigns.

The ASSIGNOR hereby warrants and represents that it has not entered, and will not enter, into any assignment, contract, or understanding in conflict herewith.

Executed at Bend, OR, this Tay of November, 2001. A/P Sales, LLC

By: Joe Andrews, Managing Member

COUNTY OF Sesalutes

Before me this ______ day of _________, 2001, personally appeared the above-named individual, to me known to be the person who is described in and who executed the foregoing assignment instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purpose therein expressed.

RECORDED: 11/13/2001

Notary Public for <u>USBOUND</u>
My commission expires: <u>Jun 1341</u>, 03

[SEAL]

TRADEMARK REEL: 002396 FRAME: 0450